Bluff Town Council Meeting April 7, 2020 Bluff Community Center at 6:00 p.m. 190 N 3rd East P.O. Box 324 Bluff UT 84512 435-672-9990

Regular meetings are held the first three Tuesdays of every month at 6:00 p.m. at the Bluff Community Center.

Requests to be on the agenda may be submitted in writing to Ann Leppanen (ann@townofbluff.org) at least 4

days before the meeting. Agendas and minutes are posted at:

townofbluff.org and audio. in addition, at the Utah Public Notice Website

Mayor Ann K. Leppanen, Luanne Hook, Brant Murray, Jim Sayers, Linda Sosa

Agenda

Roll Call

Discuss and Vote on an Ordinance Authorizing Electronic Meetings; Google Hangout

Approval of Minutes of Regular Town Council Meeting on March 17, 2020 Approval of Minutes of Special Bluff Town Council Meeting on March 20, 2020 Approval of Minutes of Special Bluff Town Council Meeting on March 25, 2020

Unfinished Business

- 1. Update on Status of USU Town Garden Project (Leppanen)
- 2. Update on Copper Cliff II Road (Murray)
- 3. Discussion and Vote on Revision of Emergency Closures (Leppanen)

New Business

- 4. Discussion and Vote and Emergency Management Plan (Leppanen)
- 5. Staffing the Office Phone Line (All)
- 6. Discussion and Vote on Measures Discussed in San Juan County's COVID-19 Task Force
- 7. Update on Bluff Area Mutual Aid (Leppanen/Sosa)
- 8. Status and Cancellation of Food Pantry Friday April 10th (Leppanen)
- 9. Update on San Juan County Commission Meeting (Leppanen/Sosa)
- 10. Financial Report, BSA Transfer (Sosa/Leppanen)
- 11. Other

Adjourn

This meeting will take place electronically via Google Hangout in order to follow the social distancing guidelines given by state and local authorities. The public will be able to connect and participate by calling the following number (1-619-832-2092, PIN 493553104) or via the following link (meet.google.com/rpd-jnba-uhy) prior to the meeting.